Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00000WY
This is to certify:
That the Electrical Control System
with type designation(s)
IREG Digital excitation system for synchronous machines
Issued to
LST GmbH
Bremen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A
Enclosure Required protection according to the Rules shall be provided upon installation
on board.
This Certificate is valid until 2021-11-29.
Issued at Hamburg on 2016-11-30
DNV GL local station: Bremerhaven
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
for DNV GL
Duy Nam Le
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-023627-1
Certificate No: TAA00000WY
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Power supply: 18-36VDC (rated: 24VDC)
6 free configurable I/O-slots for digital inputs, digital outputs, relays outputs, analog in-/outputs
24 digital inputs (24V) per board, up to 72
24 digital outputs (24V) per board, up to 72
8 digital relays outputs per board, up to 24
Configurable analog 16Bit I/O-board:
 -8 channels per board, up to 24
 -Options: Input, output, PT100/1000, thermocouple, counter
Machine voltage measurement (3phase, ≤480VAC, 16bit)
Machine current measurement (3phase, ≤6AAC, 16bit)
Machine frequency measurement (3phase, 5-400Hz, 16bit)
Grid voltage measurement (3phase, ≤480VAC, 16bit)
Grid frequency measurement (3phase, 5-400Hz, 16bit)
Communication interfaces
 -Ethernet 10/100 Mbit
 -USB (Type B)
 -CAN-Bus, 3 channels
 -Variable bus system (Profibus, Modbus TCP)